

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5223/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 16/11/2002 in RSA No. 2053/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARDIAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKHRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. VC. Mahajan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. SC. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Chaudhry, adv.

Mohd. Shahid, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner requests for some time to take steps to bring the legal heirs of

deceased respondent No.6 on record.

Let him do so within four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master